women were Hindu, 60.8% belonged to a joint family, and 26.7% belonged to the lower middle class. Nine
point three percent (9.3%) of the women were obese, and 28.2% were overweight. Table 1 displays the
frequencies for MSP, BMI, and the active margin, which is the sum of the frequencies. Two hundred twenty-
four (224; 43.6%) of the 443 women reported having MSP. It is shown in Table 1 that out of the total number
of women suffering from MSP, 77 (34.38%) were overweight and 37 (16.52%) were obese. Further, it can be

seen in Table 1 that out of 443 women (with or without MSP), 69 were underweight, 208 were normal, 125